5415 E. High Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON
Ryan W. Anderson (Ariz. No. 020974)

5415 E. High St., Suite 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85054

Email: randerson@gamlaw.com

Phone: (480) 304-8300

Fax: (480) 304-8301

Attorneys for the Receiver
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR MARICOPA COUNTY

ARIZONA CORPORATION Cause No. CV2016-014142
COMMISSION,
Plaintiff, PETITION NO. 89
V. PETITION FOR ORDER APPROVING
FEES AND COSTS INCURRED BY THE
DENSCO INVESTMENT RECEIVER AND GUTTILLA MURPHY
corporation FEBRUARY 1, 2020 THROUGH
P ’ FEBRUARY 29, 2020
Defendant. (Assigned to the Honorable Teresa
Sanders)

Peter S. Davis, as the court appointed Receiver, respectfully petitions the Court as
follows:

1. On August 18, 2016, this Court entered its Order Appointing Receiver, which
appointed Peter S. Davis as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation (“Receivership
Order”).

2. Pursuant to this Court’s Order Re: Petition No. 1, the Court approved the

Receiver’s compensation at the rate of $250.00 per hour together with all reasonable costs




5415 E. High Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

and expenses incurred relating to these services as Receiver. These services are billed by
and paid to the Receiver’s firm, Simon Consulting, LLC.

3. Pursuant to the Order Re: Petition No. 1, the Receiver has engaged the
services of the law firm of Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., of Phoenix, Arizona, and the
Receiver has agreed to pay the law firm compensation at agreed hourly rates for the services
of the firm together with all reasonable costs and expenses incurred on behalf of the
Receiver.

4, Pursuant to this Court’s Order Re: Petition No. 2, the Receiver is authorized
to file this fee petition without including as exhibits the itemization of services rendered to,
and costs incurred or expended on behalf of, the Receivership, provided that the fee petition
includes a statement that anyone desiring additional information concerning the services and
costs to be paid under the fee petition may obtain redacted information from the Receiver by
delivering to the Receiver and the Receiver's counsel, Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., a
written request specifying the additional information requested at least three (3) days prior
to the date set for any hearing on the fee petition. The Order Re: Petition No. 2 further
provides that upon request of the Court, the Receiver shall make available for in camera
review by the Court the itemized statements and supporting documentation for the services
and costs to be paid under the fee petition.

5. The Receiver has submitted an itemized statement for services rendered to this
Receivership by the Receiver and his firm, Simon Consulting, LLC, and for reimbursable

costs incurred or paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020.




5415 E. High Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

The total amount requested for payment by the Receiver is $12,023.35. The Receiver
believes that this amount is reasonable and should be paid from the Receivership Assets.

6. The law firm of Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., has submitted an itemized
statement for services rendered to this Receivership and for reimbursable costs incurred or
paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020. The total amount
requested for payment by the law firm of Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. is $26,868.09.
The Receiver believes that this amount is reasonable and should be paid from the
Receivership Assets and has therefore approved this statement for payment.

WHEREFORE, the Receiver respectfully requests that the Court enter an order
authorizing the Receiver to pay from Receivership Assets:

1. The amount of $12,023.35 to Simon Consulting, LLC, for services rendered
and costs incurred or paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020;
and

2. The amount of $26,868.09 to Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., for services
rendered and costs incurred or paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February
29, 2020.

Respectfully submitted: March 19, 2020.

GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON, P.C.
/s/ Ryan W. Anderson

Ryan W. Anderson
Attorneys for the Receiver

2359-001(392630)




Phuenix, AZ 85054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.
5415 E. I ligh Street, Suite 200

._.
]

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON
Ryan W. Anderson (Ariz. No. 020974)

5415 E. High St., Suite 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85054

Email: randerson@gamlaw.com

Phone: (480) 304-8300

Fax: (480) 304-8301

Attorneys for the Receiver

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR MARICOPA COUNTY

ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION, Cause No. CV2016-014142
Plaintiff,
v. NOTICE OF ERRATA
DENSCO INVESTMENT (Assigned to Judge Teresa Sanders)
CORPORATION, an Arizona
corporation,
Defendant.

On March 19, 2020, the Receiver, by and through his undersigned counsel, filed with|

this Court the following:

° Petition No. 89 — Petition for Order Approving Fees and Costs Incurred by the
Receiver and Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. for the Period February 1, 2020 through
February 29, 2020,

L Order Re: Petition No. 89 [Proposed], and

) Proof of Mailing Petition and Proposed Order Re: Petition No. 89

The above-listed filings should have been filed under Petition No. 90 as Petition No.

89 had already been used.




Phoenix, AZ B5054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.
5415 L. Fligh Street, Suile 208

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

As a result, there are now two (2) Petition No. 89’s on file. This Notice of Errata is
being filed to change the number of the Receiver’s Petition No. 89 to Petition No. 90.

Respectfully submitted this 19" day of March, 2020.
GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON, P.C.

/s!/ Ryan W. Anderson
Ryan W. Anderson
Attorneys for the Receiver

Original of foregoing e-filed this
This 19th day of March, 2020with:

Clerk of the Maricopa County Superior Court
201 West Jefferson
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Copies of the foregoing mailed and
e-mailed to all persons on the attached Master
Service List on this 19th day of March, 2020.

By: /s/ Joanellen Campanaro
2359-001(392657)




MASTER SERVICE LIST

Arizona Corporation Commission v. DenSco Investment Corporation
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
CV2016-014142
(Revised November 27, 2019)

The Honorable Teresa Sanders
Maricopa County Superior Court
East Court Building

101 West Jefferson, Room 811
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Wendy L. Coy, Director of Enforcement
Securities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission

1300 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007-2929
WCOY(@azce.gov

Attorney for Plaintiffs

Peter S. Davis, Receiver

Densco Receivership

Simon Consulting, LLC

3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 670
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
pdavis@simonconsulting.net

Receiver

James F. Polese

Christopher L. Hering

Gammage & Burnham, P.L.C.

Two North Central Avenue, 15" Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
JPolese@gblaw.com

Attorney for the Estate of Denny Chittick
and Densco Investment Corporation

Ryan W. Anderson

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.
5415 East High St.,

Ste. 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85054
randerson@gamlaw.com
Attorney for the Receiver

Steven D. Nemecek

Steve Brown & Associates
1414 East Indian School
Suite 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85014
snemecek(@sjbrownlaw.com
Attorney for Chapter 7
Trustee Jill H. Ford

Quarles & Brady, LLP

One S. Church Avenue,
Suite 1700

Tucson, Arizona 85701
Attorney for Claimants

Sanford J. Germaine

SANFORD J. GERMAINE, PC

4040 East Camelback Road, Suite 110
Phoenix, Arizona 85018
sgermaine@germaine-law.com
Attorney for Transamerican Capital,
LLC




. .

Yomtov Scott Menaged

Federal Corrections Institution - Safford
Inmate 74322-408

P.O. Box 9000

Safford, AZ 85548

Daniel J. Goulding

General Counsel

Quality Loan Service Corp.

2763 Camino Del Rio S

San Diego, CA 92108-3708
dgoulding@gqualityloan.com

Counsel for Quality Loan Service Corp.




