2	GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON Ryan W. Anderson (Ariz. No. 020974) 5415 E. High St., Suite 200 Phoenix, Arizona 85054		
3	Email: randerson@gamlaw.com Phone: (480) 304-8300 Fax: (480) 304-8301		
4	Attorneys for the Receiver		
5	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
6	IN AND FOR MARICOPA COUNTY		
7	ARIZONA CORPORATION	Cause No. CV2016-014142	
8	COMMISSION, Plaintiff,	PETITION NO. 89	
9	V.	PETITION FOR ORDER APPROVING	
10	DENSCO INVESTMENT CORPORATION, an Arizona	FEES AND COSTS INCURRED BY THE RECEIVER AND GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON, P.C. FOR THE PERIOD	
11	corporation,	FEBRUARY 1, 2020 THROUGH FEBRUARY 29, 2020	
12	Defendant.	(Assigned to the Honorable Teresa Sanders)	
13			
14	Peter S. Davis, as the court appointed Receiver, respectfully petitions the Court as		
15	follows:		
16	1. On August 18, 2016, this Court entered its <i>Order Appointing Receiver</i> , which		
17	appointed Peter S. Davis as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation ("Receivership		
18	Order").		
19	2. Pursuant to this Court's Order Re: Petition No. 1, the Court approved the		
20	Receiver's compensation at the rate of \$250.00 per hour together with all reasonable costs		
21			

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

and expenses incurred relating to these services as Receiver. These services are billed by and paid to the Receiver's firm, Simon Consulting, LLC.

- 3. Pursuant to the Order Re: Petition No. 1, the Receiver has engaged the services of the law firm of Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., of Phoenix, Arizona, and the Receiver has agreed to pay the law firm compensation at agreed hourly rates for the services of the firm together with all reasonable costs and expenses incurred on behalf of the Receiver.
- 4. Pursuant to this Court's Order Re: Petition No. 2, the Receiver is authorized to file this fee petition without including as exhibits the itemization of services rendered to, and costs incurred or expended on behalf of, the Receivership, provided that the fee petition includes a statement that anyone desiring additional information concerning the services and costs to be paid under the fee petition may obtain redacted information from the Receiver by delivering to the Receiver and the Receiver's counsel, Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., a written request specifying the additional information requested at least three (3) days prior to the date set for any hearing on the fee petition. The Order Re: Petition No. 2 further provides that upon request of the Court, the Receiver shall make available for in camera review by the Court the itemized statements and supporting documentation for the services and costs to be paid under the fee petition.
- 5. The Receiver has submitted an itemized statement for services rendered to this Receivership by the Receiver and his firm, Simon Consulting, LLC, and for reimbursable costs incurred or paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020.

The total amount requested for payment by the Receiver is \$12,023.35. The Re-	eceive
believes that this amount is reasonable and should be paid from the Receivership Asse	ets.
6. The law firm of Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., has submitted an ite	emized

statement for services rendered to this Receivership and for reimbursable costs incurred or paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020. The total amount requested for payment by the law firm of Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. is \$26,868.09. The Receiver believes that this amount is reasonable and should be paid from the Receivership Assets and has therefore approved this statement for payment.

WHEREFORE, the Receiver respectfully requests that the Court enter an order authorizing the Receiver to pay from Receivership Assets:

- 1. The amount of \$12,023.35 to Simon Consulting, LLC, for services rendered and costs incurred or paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020; and
- 2. The amount of \$26,868.09 to Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., for services rendered and costs incurred or paid during the period of February 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020.

Respectfully submitted: March 19, 2020.

GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON, P.C.

/s/ Ryan W. Anderson
Ryan W. Anderson
Attorneys for the Receiver

2359-001(392630)

As a result, there are now two (2) Petition No. 89's on file. This Notice of Errata is		
being filed to change the number of the Receiver's Petition No. 89 to Petition No. 90.		
Respectfully submitted this 19th day of March, 2020.		
GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON, P.C.		
/s/ Ryan W. Anderson Ryan W. Anderson Attorneys for the Receiver		
Original of foregoing e-filed this This 19th day of March, 2020with:		
Clerk of the Maricopa County Superior Court 201 West Jefferson Phoenix, Arizona 85003		
Copies of the foregoing mailed and e-mailed to all persons on the attached Master Service List on this 19th day of March, 2020.		
By: /s/ Joanellen Campanaro 2359-001(392657)		

## MASTER SERVICE LIST

## Arizona Corporation Commission v. DenSco Investment Corporation IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA CV2016-014142

(Revised November 27, 2019)

The Honorable Teresa Sanders Maricopa County Superior Court East Court Building 101 West Jefferson, Room 811 Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Wendy L. Coy, Director of Enforcement Securities Division Arizona Corporation Commission 1300 West Washington Phoenix, AZ 85007-2929 wcoy@azcc.gov Attorney for Plaintiffs

Peter S. Davis, Receiver
Densco Receivership
Simon Consulting, LLC
3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 670
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
pdavis@simonconsulting.net
Receiver

James F. Polese
Christopher L. Hering
Gammage & Burnham, P.L.C.
Two North Central Avenue, 15th Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
JPolese@gblaw.com
Attorney for the Estate of Denny Chittick
and Densco Investment Corporation

Ryan W. Anderson Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. 5415 East High St., Ste. 200 Phoenix, Arizona 85054 randerson@gamlaw.com Attorney for the Receiver

Steven D. Nemecek
Steve Brown & Associates
1414 East Indian School
Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85014
snemecek@sjbrownlaw.com
Attorney for Chapter 7
Trustee Jill H. Ford

Quarles & Brady, LLP One S. Church Avenue, Suite 1700 Tucson, Arizona 85701 Attorney for Claimants

Sanford J. Germaine
SANFORD J. GERMAINE, PC
4040 East Camelback Road, Suite 110
Phoenix, Arizona 85018
sgermaine@germaine-law.com
Attorney for Transamerican Capital,
LLC

Yomtov Scott Menaged Federal Corrections Institution - Safford Inmate 74322-408 P.O. Box 9000 Safford, AZ 85548

Daniel J. Goulding
General Counsel
Quality Loan Service Corp.
2763 Camino Del Rio S
San Diego, CA 92108-3708
dgoulding@qualityloan.com
Counsel for Quality Loan Service Corp.